

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.228 OF 2026**

Prabhat Darshan Luthra & Ors. ... Applicants

Vs.

Tanya Ajit Luthra & Anr. ... Respondents

-----

Ms. Sonal V. Parab a/w Esha V. Rane for the Applicants.

Ms. S. M. Yadav, APP for the Respondent-State.

-----

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.**

**DATE : 07TH MAY 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Issue notice to Respondent No.1, returnable on **15<sup>th</sup> June 2026**.

**(N.R. BORKAR, J.)**